

T.A.- 84- 2015

Order No.34 /17-08-2023

Appellant files Ld. Adv hazira.

O.P. takes no steps today.

It appears from the case record that the respondent does not taking any steps since long.

Hence, respondent is hereby directed to showing cause as to why this case shall not proceed to be exparte against him.

To 02-02-2024 for filing S/C by the Respondent.